
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Start Pos 
5 

12 
3 
6 

11 
7 
8 

14 
16 
17 
18 
15 
1 

10 
4 

13 
9 
2 

No. 
92 
30 
25 
23 
7 
9 

91 
8 

17 
67 
95 
15 
2 

19 
24 
11 
12 
90 

Driver 
Jack Jeffers (R) 
Eddie Beswick (R) 
Teddy Musella (R) 
G3 Argyros 
Brad Majman 
Anthony Martella (R) 
Lucas Fecury 
Timothy Carel (R) 
Rodrigo Gonzalez (R) 
Wian Boshoff (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez (R) 
Thomas Schrage 
Christian Cameron (R) 
Caleb Gafrarar (R) 
Jeshua Alianell (R) 
Sebastian Garzon (R) 
Evan Cooley (R) 

Team 
Exclusive Autosport 
Synergy Motorsport 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 
Sarah Fisher Hartman Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
9 
5 
2 

Total Tm 
25:51.2007 
25:59.6931 
25:59.8842 
26:08.2821 
26:08.7759 
26:09.1000 
26:12.4953 
26:16.0069 
26:16.5112 
26:17.2773 
26:33.3906 
26:45.8186 
25:08.7602 
27:01.3940 
12:38.9950 
13:36.1693 
3:21.0098 

Diff 

8.4924 
8.6835 

17.0814 
17.5752 
17.8993 
21.2946 
24.8062 
25.3105 
26.0766 
42.1899 
54.6179 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 
15 Laps 
18 Laps 

Gap 

8.4924 
0.1911 
8.3979 
0.4938 
0.3241 
3.3953 
3.5116 
0.5043 
0.7661 

16.1133 
12.4280 

1 Lap 
1:52.6338 

10 Laps 
4 Laps 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:11.7356 
1:12.1275 
1:11.9838 
1:12.2709 
1:12.4299 
1:12.5168 
1:12.4580 
1:12.9251 
1:12.8982 
1:12.8335 
1:13.8761 
1:12.8982 
1:11.7361 
1:12.6420 
1:12.6153 
1:16.6324 
1:20.8134 

Best Speed 

89.629 
89.142 
89.320 
88.965 
88.770 
88.664 
88.736 
88.167 
88.200 
88.278 
87.032 
88.200 
89.629 
88.511 
88.543 
83.902 
79.561 

- 

In Lap 

17 
19 
19 
15 
13 
12 
18 
15 
18 
14 
16 
18 
13 
18 
8 
5 
2 
0 

Points 

32 
25 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

10 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 2, Fastest Lap 92, Most laps lead 2 & 92 (10) 
Flags:  Green 21:08, 19 laps,    Yellow 2 time(s) 4:48, 1 laps 
Car 11 Rule 7.14.6 Too many over the wall; 30 second post race penalty 
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Margin of Victory 

8.4924 

Avg. Speed 

82.898 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.7356 

Best Speed 

89.629 

Best Lap by 

92 - Jack Jeffers (R) 

Continental Tire Grand Prix 

USF2000 

USF2000 Race 1 

Race (27:19 or 20 Laps) started at 13:47:42 

Streets of Toronto 11-Turn 1.786 miles 

7/19/2025 13:30 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: Kaylen Frederick 7/14/2018 1:10.7699 (90.853)
Race Record: Rasmus Lindh 7/15/2018 1:10.9853 (90.576)


